

**CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BID TABULATION**

ITB #	353-11483
Description / Project #	Annual Sewer Repair (P12071)
Open Date	11/05/14

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Hinterland Group Inc.		Lanzo Trenchless Technologies		Miller Pipeline LLC		Insituform Technologies		Layne Inliner LLC	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
353-11483-01-01	MOBILIZATION	40	each	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
353-11483-01-02	8 inch Diameter CIPP Mainline liner	6000	linear foot	\$29.00	\$174,000.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00	\$29.00	\$174,000.00	\$27.80	\$166,800.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00
353-11483-01-03	10 inch Diameter CIPP Mainline liner	6000	linear foot	\$34.00	\$204,000.00	\$32.00	\$192,000.00	\$33.00	\$198,000.00	\$33.40	\$200,400.00	\$34.00	\$204,000.00
353-11483-01-04	12 inch Diameter CIPP Mainline liner	1000	linear foot	\$48.00	\$48,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$37.95	\$37,950.00	\$38.30	\$38,300.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
353-11483-01-05	15 inch Diameter CIPP Mainline liner	1500	linear foot	\$52.00	\$78,000.00	\$47.00	\$70,500.00	\$41.00	\$61,500.00	\$44.90	\$67,350.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00
353-11483-01-06	18 inch Diameter CIPP Mainline liner	1000	linear foot	\$64.00	\$64,000.00	\$52.00	\$52,000.00	\$69.00	\$69,000.00	\$62.10	\$62,100.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00
353-11483-01-07	Mainline/lateral connection 4 inch & 6 inch CIPP 8 inch & 10 inch Mainline pipe	15	each	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,490.00	\$52,350.00	\$4,395.00	\$65,925.00	\$3,700.00	\$55,500.00
353-11483-01-08	Mainline/lateral connection 4 inch & 6 inch CIPP 12 inch & 18 inch Mainline pip	15	each	\$4,300.00	\$64,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$64,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$56,250.00	\$4,784.00	\$71,760.00	\$3,900.00	\$58,500.00
353-11483-01-09	Mainline/lateral connection 4 inch & 6 inch CIPP 24 inch Mainline pipe	1	each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,045.00	\$5,045.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
353-11483-01-10	Transitional lateral liner	5	each	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$381.00	\$1,905.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00
353-11483-01-11	Root Removal	1000	linear foot	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.60	\$4,600.00	\$3.20	\$3,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
353-11483-01-12	Shrub and Tree Removal and Replacements	10	each	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$970.00	\$9,700.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
353-11483-01-13	Special Cleaning - CIP	775	linear foot	\$9.00	\$6,975.00	\$12.00	\$9,300.00	\$8.00	\$6,200.00	\$10.40	\$8,060.00	\$25.00	\$19,375.00
353-11483-01-14	Clean and inspect previously lined pipe	1110	linear foot	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.40	\$1,554.00	\$1.60	\$1,776.00	\$1.50	\$1,665.00
353-11483-01-15	CCTV	1000	linear foot	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.60	\$6,600.00	\$9.10	\$9,100.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
353-11483-01-16	Re-cut existing lateral openings	25	each	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$647.50	\$16,187.50	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
353-11483-01-17	PVC clean-out to 5 ft. in grass	35	each	\$900.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$845.00	\$29,575.00	\$1,165.00	\$40,775.00	\$920.00	\$32,200.00
353-11483-01-18	PVC Clean-out to 5 ft. deep in concrete/asphalt	5	each	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,015.00	\$5,075.00	\$1,295.00	\$6,475.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
353-11483-01-19	PVC Clean-out 5 ft. to 10 ft. deep in grass	5	each	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,295.00	\$6,475.00	\$1,275.00	\$6,375.00
353-11483-01-20	PVC Clean-out 5 ft. to 10 ft. deep in pavement/concrete	5	each	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,385.00	\$6,925.00	\$1,425.00	\$7,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
353-11483-01-21	Remove 6 and 10 inch laterals install 6 and 10 inch PVC laterals to 6 ft deep	10	each	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,815.00	\$48,150.00	\$4,855.00	\$48,550.00	\$6,600.00	\$66,000.00
353-11483-01-22	Remove 6 and 10 inch laterals, install 6 and 10 inch PVC laterals 6 and 8 ft deep	10	each	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,025.00	\$80,250.00	\$6,800.00	\$68,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$83,000.00
353-11483-01-23	Remove 6 and 10 inch laterals, install 6 and 10 inch PVC laterals 8 and 10 ft deep	10	each	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,050.00	\$160,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$68,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$140,000.00
353-11483-01-24	Manhole Coating/Liner	10	each	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,285.00	\$32,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
353-11483-01-25	12 Inch Diameter CIPP Storm Liner	500	linear foot	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$37.95	\$18,975.00	\$57.60	\$28,800.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
353-11483-01-26	15 Inch Diameter CIPP Storm Liner	1200	linear foot	\$52.00	\$62,400.00	\$65.00	\$78,000.00	\$41.00	\$49,200.00	\$61.20	\$73,440.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00
353-11483-01-27	18 Inch Diameter CIPP Storm Liner	500	linear foot	\$64.00	\$32,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$69.00	\$34,500.00	\$91.50	\$45,750.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00
353-11483-01-28	24 Inch Diameter CIPP Storm Liner	500	linear foot	\$93.00	\$46,500.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$116.30	\$58,150.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00
353-11483-01-29	36 Inch Diameter Storm Liner	250	linear foot	\$158.00	\$39,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$174.70	\$43,675.00	\$154.00	\$38,500.00
353-11483-01-30	48 Inch Diameter Storm Liner	250	linear foot	\$295.00	\$73,750.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$215.00	\$53,750.00	\$289.50	\$72,375.00	\$245.00	\$61,250.00
353-11483-01-31	54 Inch Diameter Storm Liner	200	linear foot	\$327.00	\$65,400.00	\$400.00	\$80,000.00	\$290.00	\$58,000.00	\$385.00	\$77,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
353-11483-01-32	60 Inch Diameter Storm Liner	200	linear foot	\$396.00	\$79,200.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$340.00	\$68,000.00	\$480.50	\$96,100.00	\$360.00	\$72,000.00
353-11483-01-33	11 x 18 Inch Elliptical CIPP Storm Liner	250	linear foot	\$44.00	\$11,000.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$56.60	\$14,150.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
353-11483-01-34	16 or 18 x 18 Inch Elliptical CIPP Storm Liner Allowance	200	linear foot	\$56.00	\$11,200.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$91.40	\$18,280.00	\$107.50	\$21,500.00
					\$7,025.00		\$7,025.00		\$7,025.00		\$7,025.00		\$7,025.00
	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,348,920.00</b>		<b>\$1,441,045.00</b>		<b>\$1,532,079.00</b>		<b>\$1,542,603.50</b>		<b>\$1,597,830.00</b>
	<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>												
353-11483-02-01	Mainline/lateral connection 4 inch & 6 inch CIPP 8 inch & 10 inch Mainline pipe	15	each	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$46,500.00	\$3,048.00	\$45,720.00	\$3,150.00	\$47,250.00
353-11483-02-02	Mainline/lateral connection 4 inch & 6 inch CIPP 12inch & 18 inch Mainline pipe	15	each	\$4,300.00	\$64,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$64,500.00	\$3,315.00	\$49,725.00	\$3,728.00	\$55,920.00	\$3,400.00	\$51,000.00
353-11483-02-03	Mainline/lateral connection 4 inch & 6 inch CIPP 24 inch Mainline pipe	1	each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
353-11483-02-04	Transitional lateral liner	5	each	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
	Alternate Total				\$138,000.00		\$130,750.00		\$101,150.00		\$108,165.00		\$103,350.00
	<b>BASE BID + ALTERNATES</b>				<b>\$1,486,920.00</b>		<b>\$1,571,795.00</b>		<b>\$1,633,229.00</b>		<b>\$1,650,768.50</b>		<b>\$1,701,180.00</b>
	Variations or Comments												
	SAMS / EPLS verified				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

Did not meet required experience qualifications